State	of Rhode Island and Pro Office of the Secreta		Fee: \$35.00	
HOPE	Division Of Business 148 W. River St Providence RI 0290 (401) 222-304	reet 4-2615		
Non-Profit Corporation				
Articles of Incorporation (Chapter 7-6-34 of the General Law	vs of Rhode Island, 1956, as ar	nended)		
	ARTICLE I			
The name of the corporation is	Computer Science Teachers	Association of Rhode Island	(CSTA-RI)	
	ARTICLE II			
The period of its duration is <u>X</u> Perpetual				
	ARTICLE III			
The specific purpose or purposes for which the corporation is organized are:				
CSTA-RI IS A MEMBERSHI	P ORGANIZATION THAT	SUPPORTS AND PROMO	TES THE	
TEACHING				
OF COMPUTER SCIENCE A OPPORTUNITIES FOR K-12				
COMPUTING DISCIPLINES				
TEACH AND LEARN.				
	ARTICLE IV			
Provisions, if any, not inconsister incorporation for the regulation of	•		ese articles of	
	ARTICLE V			
The street address (post office bo		initial registered office of the c	orporation is:	
וווכי אוויבי מעטובאא נאטאנ טוווכי שנ	ine not acceptable) of the			
	<u>RAL STANTON LN</u> ESTOWN	State: RI	Zip: 02813	
CHARL			<i>Δ</i> ιμ. <u>02013</u>	
The name of its initial registered	agent at such address is	HOLLY EAVES		
The number of directors constitut and the names and addresses of	-	· —		
Title	Individual Name	Address		
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip	Code, Country	

	JOSEPH MAZZONE	10 SCHOOL ROAD LINCOLN, RI 02865 US	
DIRECTOR	MICHAEL DESLAURIERS	2 REMINGTON CIRCLE N. SMITHFIELD, RI 02896 US	
DIRECTOR	HOLLY EAVES	9 GENERAL STANTON LN CHARLESTOWN, RI 02813 US	
DIRECTOR	AIMEE DUARTE	150 COMPOS ST SOMERSET, MA 02726 US	
ne name and address of the i	ARTICLE VII		
Title	Individual Name	Address	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country	
INCORPORATOR	HOLLY EAVES	9 GENERAL STANTON LN CHARLESTOWN, RI 02813 US	
	is to begin $07/01/2020$	· \	
	ter, the filing of these Articles of Incorpo		
igned this 1 Day of July, 2 f the individual or individu cknowledgement of the sig ndividual's act and deed or	ter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport 2020 at 3:47:29 PM by the in cals signing this instrument contained of the corport the act and deed of the corport	ncorporator(s). This electronic signature	
igned this 1 Day of July, 2 <i>f the individual or individu</i> <i>cknowledgement of the sig</i> <i>adividual's act and deed or</i> <i>re true, as of the date of th</i> nter signature(s) below.	ter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport 2020 at 3:47:29 PM by the in cals signing this instrument contained of the corport the act and deed of the corport	corporator(s). This electronic signature onstitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that oration, and that the facts stated herein	
igned this 1 Day of July, 2 f the individual or individu cknowledgement of the sig ndividual's act and deed or	ter, the filing of these Articles of Incorport 2020 at 3:47:29 PM by the in cals signing this instrument contained of the corport the act and deed of the corport	corporator(s). This electronic signature onstitutes the affirmation or erjury, that this instrument is that oration, and that the facts stated herein	



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations **Department of State** | **Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea**, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

July 01, 2020 03:44 PM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

